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Membership Update

Message From The Chair

James E. Tamm

It is an honor to serve as the president for the ABOTA Michigan chapter for
2016. Kathy Bogas set a high bar as President last year ushering in new
activities for the chapter and sponsoring A Right to Jury Trial Symposium at
Wayne State University Law School. Our goal is to increase membership in the
Michigan chapter and engage in additional outreach programs and member
activities to promote ABOTA's mission in promoting the right to trial by jury,
the constitutional vision of equal justice for all Americans and elevating the
standards of integrity, honor, ethics and civility in the legal profession.
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Executive Director

Madelvne C. Lawry

New ABOTA Members

We would like to welcome and congratulate eight new members
approved for membership in January 2016.

Edmund O. Battersby

The Sam Bernstein Law Firm

Email Edmund O. Battersby HERE
Learn More about Edmund HERE

William J. Brickley
Garan Lucow Miller PC

Email William J. Brickley HERE
Learn More about William J. Brickley HERE

David E. Christensen
Christensen Law

Email David E. Christensen HERE
Learn More About David E. Christensen HERE

Michael W. Edmunds
The Williams Law Firm

Email Michael W. Edmunds HERE
Learn More about Michael Edmunds HERE

Lawrence Garcia
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Garcia Law Group PLLC

Email Lawrence Garcia HERE
Learn More about Lawrence Garcia HERE

Steven Gursten
Michigan Auto Law

Email Steven Gursten HERE
Learn More about Steven Gursten HERE

William C. Hurley
Riley & Hurley PC

Email William C. Hurley HERE

David R. Nauts
Tanoury Nauts McKinney & Garbarino PLLC

Email David R. Nauts HERE
Learn More about David R. Nauts HERE

Calling for Nominations!!!

Richard B. Baxter Exemplary Advocate Award

The Baxter Award, which recognizes the preeminent Michigan trial lawyer who
best exemplifies the tradition of civility and integrity in the legal profession, has
only been given to eight nominees since the ABOTA Michigan Chapter was
formed in 1988.

Nominations are open - Please send your suggestions to: Jim Tamm, President

at jetamm@odtlegal.com

Prior Recipients:

2015 Paul Manion

2014 Robert S. Krause
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2013
2012

2011
2007
2006
2004
2003

2002

* Deceased

*George J. Bedrosian
Daniel J. Scully Jr.

Robert F. Garvey & Paul A. Rosen
Honorable Dennis Archer

*John E. S. Scott

James Feeney

David W. Christensen

Pat O'Leary

Lifetime Judicial Achievement Award

Nominations are open - Please send your suggestions to: Jim Tamm, President

at jetamm@odtlegal.com

Prior Recipients:

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2008

2007

2004

2001

Gerald E. Rosen

Pamela R. Harwood
Law Offices Pamela R. Harwood PLLC

2013: Honorable Damon J. Keith, Senior Judge for the United States
Court of Appeals Sixth Circuit

2012: Honorable Julian Abele Cook Jr.
United States District Court, Eastern District of Michigan

2011: Honorable Robert Holmes Bell
United States District Court, Western District of Michigan

2008: Honorable Dennis C. Kolenda
Kent County Circuit Court Judge 1989 to 2008

2007: Justice Marilyn J. Kelly, Michigan Supreme Court
Honorable William B. Murphy, Michigan Court of Appeals

2004: Honorable John Feikens,
United States District Court, Eastern District of Michigan

2001: Honorable James L. Ryan
United States Court of Appeals, Sixth Circuit

Submit Names for Potential Members
Please submit names to the Chapter for potential members!

email your requests to Robert F. Riley
rriley@rileyhurley.com
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Save The Date!
Annual Meeting & Holiday Party

Friday, December 2nd, 2016
Cocktails at 6:00
Dinner at 7:30pm

{2y Vel

2030 Park Ave.
Detroit, MI 48226
Email: info@cliffbells.com

Phone: (313) 961-2543

What Does ABOTA Do?
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Visit Our Website
at www.ABOTAMI.org

I:I View our Membership Directory

MICHIGAN CHAPTER HEADQUARTERS:
PO Box 66
Grand Ledge, M1 48837
517-627-8700 - Phone
517-627-3950 - Fax




