Hi, just a reminder that you're receiving this email because you have expressed an interest in the ABOTA Michigan Chapter. Don't forget to add mlawry@abotami.org to your address book so we'll be sure to land in your inbox!

You may unsubscribe if you no longer wish to receive our emails.



To Promote The Art Of Advocacy
And The Efficient Administration Of Justice

MICHIGAN CHAPTER

Membership Update

Message From The Chair



James E. Tamm

It is an honor to serve as the president for the ABOTA Michigan chapter for 2016. Kathy Bogas set a high bar as President last year ushering in new activities for the chapter and sponsoring A Right to Jury Trial Symposium at Wayne State University Law School. Our goal is to increase membership in the Michigan chapter and engage in additional outreach programs and member activities to promote ABOTA's mission in promoting the right to trial by jury, the constitutional vision of equal justice for all Americans and elevating the standards of integrity, honor, ethics and civility in the legal profession.

Officers



President
<u>James E. Tamm</u>



Treasurer <u>Wilson A. Copeland, II</u>



Secretary Robert F. Riley



National Board Representative <u>C. Kenneth Perry, Jr.</u>



President-Elect Robert H. Darling



Membership Chairsperson Thomas W. Waun



Immediate Past President <u>Kathleen L. Bogas</u>



National Board Representative <u>Daniel J. Scully, Jr.</u>



Executive Director Madelyne C. Lawry

New ABOTA Members

We would like to welcome and congratulate eight new members approved for membership in January 2016.



Edmund O. Battersby
The Sam Bernstein Law Firm

Email Edmund O. Battersby <u>HERE</u> Learn More about Edmund <u>HERE</u>



William J. Brickley Garan Lucow Miller PC

Email William J. Brickley <u>HERE</u> Learn More about William J. Brickley <u>HERE</u>



David E. Christensen Christensen Law

Email David E. Christensen <u>HERE</u> Learn More About David E. Christensen <u>HERE</u>



Michael W. Edmunds
The Williams Law Firm

Email Michael W. Edmunds <u>HERE</u> Learn More about Michael Edmunds <u>HERE</u>

Lawrence García



Email Lawrence García <u>HERE</u> Learn More about Lawrence García <u>HERE</u>

Garcia Law Group PLLC



Steven Gursten
Michigan Auto Law
Email Steven Gursten HERE
Learn More about Steven Gursten HERE



William C. Hurley
Riley & Hurley PC
Email William C. Hurley HERE

David R. Nauts



Tanoury Nauts McKinney & Garbarino PLLC

Email David R. Nauts <u>HERE</u>

Learn More about David R. Nauts <u>HERE</u>

Calling for Nominations!!!

Richard B. Baxter Exemplary Advocate Award

The Baxter Award, which recognizes the preeminent Michigan trial lawyer who best exemplifies the tradition of civility and integrity in the legal profession, has only been given to eight nominees since the ABOTA Michigan Chapter was formed in 1988.

Nominations are open - Please send your suggestions to: Jim Tamm, President at jetamm@odtlegal.com

Prior Recipients:

2015 Paul Manion

2014 Robert S. Krause

2013	*George J. Bedrosian
2012	Daniel J. Scully Jr.
2011	Robert F. Garvey & Paul A. Rosen
2007	Honorable Dennis Archer
2006	*John E. S. Scott
2004	James Feeney
2003	David W. Christensen
2002	Pat O'Leary

^{*} Deceased

Lifetime Judicial Achievement Award

Nominations are open - Please send your suggestions to: Jim Tamm, President at jetamm@odtlegal.com

Prior Recipients:

2015	Gerald E. Rosen
2014	Pamela R. Harwood Law Offices Pamela R. Harwood PLLC
2013	2013: Honorable Damon J. Keith, Senior Judge for the United States Court of Appeals Sixth Circuit
2012	2012: Honorable Julian Abele Cook Jr. United States District Court, Eastern District of Michigan
2011	2011: Honorable Robert Holmes Bell United States District Court, Western District of Michigan
2008	2008: Honorable Dennis C. Kolenda Kent County Circuit Court Judge 1989 to 2008
2007	2007: Justice Marilyn J. Kelly, Michigan Supreme Court Honorable William B. Murphy, Michigan Court of Appeals
2004	2004: Honorable John Feikens, United States District Court, Eastern District of Michigan
2001	2001: Honorable James L. Ryan United States Court of Appeals, Sixth Circuit

Submit Names for Potential Members

Please submit names to the Chapter for potential members!

email your requests to Robert F. Riley rriley@rileyhurley.com

Save The Date! Annual Meeting & Holiday Party



Friday, December 2nd, 2016 Cocktails at 6:00 Dinner at 7:30pm

fliff Bells

2030 Park Ave. Detroit, MI 48226

Email: <u>info@cliffbells.com</u> Phone: (313) 961-2543



What Does ABOTA Do?



Visit Our Website at www.ABOTAMI.org



View our Membership Directory

MICHIGAN CHAPTER HEADQUARTERS:

PO Box 66 Grand Ledge, MI 48837 517-627-8700 - Phone 517-627-3950 - Fax